Public safety 4,967,922 664,605 771,684 283,750 (3,247,883)
  Public works 4,246,943 945,046 105,380 94,593 (3,101,924)
  Health and welfare 1,669,031 15,324 13,626 (1,640,081)
  Culture and recreation 414,596 (414,596)
  Education 77,542 (77,542)
  Conservation of natural resources 121,081 (121,081)
  Economic development and assistance 779,326 254,719 (524,607)
  Interest on long-term debt 974,626 (974,626)
  Pension expense 1,774,378 (1,774,378)
   Total Governmental Activities 19,770,057 2,804,490 1,219,229 391,969 (15,354,369)

General revenues:
  Property taxes $ 15,593,197
  Road & bridge privilege taxes 435,132
  Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs 1,274,945
  Unrestricted gifts and donations 194,273
  Unrestricted interest income 38,804
  Miscellaneous 1,327,924

   Total General Revenues 18,864,275
Changes in Net Position 3,509,906

Net Position - Beginning, as previously reported 32,806,287
 Prior period adjustment (11,808,294)
Net Position - Beginning, as restated 20,997,993

Net Position - Ending $ 24,507,899

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

21

OKTIBBEHA COUNTY Exhibit 3
Balance Sheet - Governmental Funds
September 30, 2015

Major Funds
Countywide Countywide Other Total

General Road Maintenance Bridge and Culvert Governmental Governmental
Fund Fund Fund Funds Funds

ASSETS
Cash $ 9,077,816 409,918 876,254 5,889,287 16,253,275
Cash with fiscal agent 7 7
Property tax receivable 7,950,917 1,463,472 1,967,926 2,025,017 13,407,332
Accounts receivable (net of allowance
 for uncollectibles of $2,152,113) 310,615 310,615
Fines receivable (net of allowance for
 uncollectibles of $6,895,203) 1,357,330 1,357,330
Intergovernmental receivables 287,049 58,361 96,905 442,315
Other receivables 15,680 112,207 127,887
Due from other funds 52,743 24,901 30,020 107,664
   Total Assets $ 18,688,792 1,984,494 2,869,081 8,464,058 32,006,425

LIABILITIES
 Liabilities:
  Claims payable $ 554,073 115,392 116,135 399,947 1,185,547
  Intergovernmental payables 408,089 20,050 428,139
  Due to other funds 117,906 117,906
  Unearned revenue 23,623 23,623
  Amounts held in custody for others 216,232 216,232
  Claims and judgments payable 41,564 41,564
   Total Liabilities $ 1,337,864 135,442 116,135 423,570 2,013,011

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES:
   Unavailable revenue - property taxes 7,950,917 1,463,472 1,967,926 2,025,017 13,407,332
   Unavailable revenue - fines 1,357,330 1,357,330
   Unavailable revenue - accounts receivable 310,615 310,615
   Total deferred inflows of resources $ 9,308,247 1,463,472 1,967,926 2,335,632 15,075,277

Fund balances:
 Restricted for:
   General government 462,121 462,121
   Public safety 1,249,792 1,249,792
   Public works 385,580 785,020 244,816 1,415,416
   Health and welfare 1,281,023 1,281,023
   Culture and recreation
   Debt service 2,467,103 2,467,103
 Unassigned 8,042,681 1 8,042,682
   Total Fund Balances $ 8,042,681 385,580 785,020 5,704,856 14,918,137

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of
Resources and Fund Balances $ 18,688,792 1,984,494 2,869,081 8,464,058 32,006,425

The notes to the financial statements are an integral part of this statement.

22

OKTIBBEHA COUNTY Exhibit 3-1
Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet of Governmental Funds to the Statement of Net Position
September 30, 2015

Amount

Total Fund Balance - Governmental Funds $ 14,918,137

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position
 are different because:

   Capital assets are used in governmental activities and are not financial resources and,
   therefore, are not reported in the funds, net of accumulated depreciation of $59,600,477. 47,569,078